## Emergency Medicine Foundation (EMF) to Fund Research on Diagnostic Excellence in Emergency Medicine

WASHINGTON, D.C.— The Emergency Medicine Foundation (EMF), a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization dedicated to improving emergency care by advancing education and research seeks proposals for grant funding up to \$150,000 for research on diagnostic excellence in Emergency Medicine.

Emergency care is continually evolving. As with all medical specialties, timely and accurate diagnosis is a priority in emergency medicine. This grant opportunity is focused on the identification, attribution, engineering of resilient emergency care systems, and processes that foster diagnostic excellence.

"24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year, emergency physicians provide a vital public service to nearly 140 million Americans annually – delivering high-quality, timely, patient-centered emergency care when patients need it most. This grant funding reflects EMF's commitment to diagnostic excellence in emergency medicine, by supporting research that informs future scientific investigation, that optimizes systems of care, and that positively impacts bedside care for individual patients," said Chadd K. Kraus, DO, DrPH, FACEP, Chair of the EMF Board of Trustees.

For more information about this grant opportunity, visit EMF's website.

Proposals are due April 17, 2023, by 6:00 PM EST. The principal investigator must be based in the United States and have a primary faculty appointment in Emergency Medicine and the project must be in place and active by July 1, 2023.

**The Emergency Medicine Foundation (EMF)** is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization founded in 1972 that supports scientifically rigorous research and education that improves the care of the acutely ill and injured. To date, EMF has awarded more than \$19 million in research grants to advance emergency medicine science and health policy. For more information, visit http://www.emfoundation.org